PROCEEDINGS OF THE INAUGURATION OF JOHN HUSTON FINLEY AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION. STATE EDUCATION BUILDING, JANUARY 2, 1914

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649540631

Proceedings of the Inauguration of John Huston Finley as President of the University of the State of New York and Commissioner of Education. State Education Building, January 2, 1914 by New York State Education Department

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

PROCEEDINGS OF THE INAUGURATION
OF JOHN HUSTON FINLEY AS PRESIDENT
OF THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF
NEW YORK AND COMMISSIONER OF
EDUCATION. STATE EDUCATION
BUILDING, JANUARY 2, 1914



PROCEEDINGS OF THE INAUGURATION OF JOHN HUSTON FINLEY



Production ...

COUNTY OF STREET

John Huston Finley

TONGS AN CHI. MAN CHI. MAN CHI.

john Huston Finley

TRIV. OF: California

PROCEEDINGS

OF THE

INAUGURATION OF JOHN HUSTON FINLEY

AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION

State Education Building
January 2, 1914



NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT TENTH ANNUAL REPORT—VOLUME 4 ALBANY 1914

L182 P7 1914

CK.

UNIV. GF CALIFORNIA

UNIV. OF California

INTRODUCTION

The first Commissioner of Education of the State of New York, elected by the Legislature upon the unification of the two State educational departments in 1904, was Dr Andrew S. Draper, recalled to his native State from the presidency of the University of Illinois. His administration was marked by a complete reorganization of the educational interests of the State, an insured harmony in all the educational activities of the State, and the completion of the State Education Building, a monument to his administrative genius. His death on April 27, 1913, created a vacancy in the great office which his service had magnified.

During the interim following the death of Commissioner Draper, the duties of Commissioner of Education were performed by the Vice Chancellor of the University, Dr Pliny T. Sexton. With great self-sacrifice and devotion, and with no remuneration for his services. Doctor Sexton actively gave several months to the conduct of the affairs of the Department, perfecting the unification for which he had during many years labored with unceasing zeal. As stated in the memorial presented to him by the staff of the Department on relinquishing his duties, his administration of the high office he "temporarily filled so acceptably and so efficiently" was marked "by constant courtesy, by patient attention to details, by thorough and painstaking investigation of all matters requiring his official action, by helpful suggestions, and by kindly criticisms."

On July 2d, at the meeting of the Regents of the University, John H. Finley, President of the College of the